503040235 10/29/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3086833

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR FROM "SOULILOU, JEAN-PAUL" TOSOULILLOU, JEAN-PAUL previously recorded on Reel 019544 Frame 0450. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNOR(S) HEREBY CONFIRMS THE ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SOPHIE BROUARD	09/28/2006
JEAN-PAUL SOULILLOU	09/28/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INSERM
Street Address:	101 RUE DE TOLBIAC
City:	PARIS CEDEX 13
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75654

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10585610

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)327-3231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6503273400

Email: zizzo@bozpat.com

**Correspondent Name:** BOZICEVIC, FIELD & FRANCIS LLP

1900 UNIVERSITY AVENUE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: EAST PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STAN-331
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRET E. FIELD
SIGNATURE:	/Bret E. Field, Reg. No. 37,620/
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=20141029130605092#page1.tif

source=Assign2#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 034095 FRAME: 0514 7/12/2007 10:10:30 AM

PAGE

4/004

Fax Server

O:BOZICEVIC FIELD AND FRANCES LLP COMPANY:1900 UNIVERSELY AVE. #200

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 07/11/2007 500312672

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SOPHIE BROUARD	09/28/2006
JEAN-PAUL SOULILOU	09/28/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INSERM
Street Address:	101 rue de Tolbiac
City:	Paris Cedex 13
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75654

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10585610

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(650)327-3231

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

650-833-7718

Email:

jpj@bozpat.com

Correspondent Name:

BOZICEVIC FIELD AND FRANCIS LLP

Address Line 1:

1900 UNIVERSITY AVE. #200

Address Line 4:

EAST PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: STAN-331

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bret E. Field

Total Attachments: 1 source=Assign2#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034095 FRAME: 0515

# ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION (JOINT)

Atty Docket No. STAN-331

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by SOPHIE BROUARD and JEAN-PAUL SOULILLOU (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), both residing in Nantes, France respectively, witnesseth:

III I vantes,	, i rance i	espectively, withessetti.
,	WHERE	AS, the said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in:
		" <u>METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR DETERMINING A GRAFT TOLERANT PHENOTYPE IN A SUBJECT</u> "
		filed on July 10, 2006 as U.S. Application Serial No. or PCT International Application No. <u>10/585,610</u> designating the United States.
-		for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and
business a right, title Patent or which is had transfer at above-me all foreign in-part of for the Probehalf of granted, a made.  representathe entire unencumb forth.  representating any procedesirable, any Letter necessary without classes or assignee a signee a s	at 101 rue and inter and inter Patents, I NOW THereby ac and set over intioned i a countrie said appliotection of its success fully an AND for atives and right, titl bered and AND for atives and eding in or that a ars Patent, or requir harge to s s, legal re AND said as the ass s, legal re	AS, INSERM, a non-profit, duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of France, and having its principal place of the Golbiac, 75654 Paris Cedex 13, France (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire rest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:  [EREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of knowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, er, unto the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the nivention, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and so which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-ication, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and sors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be dentirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignors are the sole and lawful owners of e and interest in and to said invention and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its succe
Date	<u>Ua u</u>	Name of InventorSOPHIE BROUND
Date	<i>18-0</i> 9	Name of Inventor  JEAN-PAUL SOULILLOU

PATENT REEL: 034095 FRAME: 0516

RECORDED: 10/29/2014
F:PATTSY9/-2/LETTERS/Frassgni.doc